

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2874 of 2018

Petitioner :- Janardan

Respondent :- D.D.C. And 3 Others.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dileep Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Shri Shishir Kumar Srivastava, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record the application under Section 9 of the U.P. Consolidation of Holdings Act, 1953 filed by the respondents, the objection taken by the petitioner, the memo of appeal and all other relevant documents wherein he had challenged the pedigree relied upon by the respondent No.4 to lay his claim with regard to the disputed land.

As prayed, put up this matter on **13.3.2018** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 19.2.2018

Jyotsana