

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 2874 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Janardan

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And 3 Others.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Dileep Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Dinesh Rai, Shishir Kr Srivastava

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.**

Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.

List in the next cause list among top ten cases, with liberty to learned counsel for the petitioner to make a mention out of turn.

**Order Date :-** 16.4.2018

Shalini